
Team LeadersTeam Leaders

ScoringScoring

OffenseOffense

Scoring Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TDTD FGFG XPTXPT 2XP2XP DXPDXP SAFSAF PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 44 7 43 0 0 0 328 41.0

2 IOWAIOWA 9 33 17 28 3 0 0 283 31.4

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 34 11 27 2 0 0 268 29.8

4 INDIANAINDIANA 8 28 10 25 3 0 1 231 28.9

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 23 3 21 1 0 0 170 28.3

6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 26 4 23 0 0 0 191 27.3

7 PURDUEPURDUE 6 20 7 20 0 0 1 163 27.2

8 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 30 11 21 3 0 0 240 26.7

9 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 23 5 23 0 0 0 176 25.1

10 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 28 9 27 0 0 0 222 24.7

11 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 15 4 14 1 0 0 118 23.6

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 21 13 20 0 0 0 185 23.1

13 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 20 7 20 0 0 0 161 20.1

14 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 16 11 15 0 0 1 146 18.3

DefenseDefense

Scoring Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TDTD FGFG XPTXPT 2XP2XP DXPDXP SAFSAF PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

1 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 14 16 11 0 0 0 143 15.9

2 IOWAIOWA 9 19 5 17 1 0 0 148 16.4

3 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 15 5 13 2 0 0 122 17.4

4 INDIANAINDIANA 8 21 5 17 2 0 0 162 20.3

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 27 7 21 0 0 1 206 25.8

6 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 31 10 29 2 0 0 249 27.7

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 27 15 26 1 0 0 235 29.4

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb


8 PURDUEPURDUE 6 22 9 20 0 0 0 179 29.8

9 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 28 5 26 1 0 0 211 30.1

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 20 7 15 1 0 1 160 32.0

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 36 12 35 0 0 1 289 32.1

12 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 35 10 33 1 0 0 275 34.4

13 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 26 8 25 1 0 0 207 34.5

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 37 7 34 1 0 0 279 34.9

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TDTD FGFG XPTXPT 2XP2XP DXPDXP SAFSAF PTSPTS AVG/GAVG/G

TotalsTotals

OffenseOffense

Total Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PLAYSPLAYS YDSYDS AVG/PAVG/P TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 2055 2100 570 4155 7.3 41 519.4

2 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 1569 2304 709 3873 5.5 32 430.3

3 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 725 1320 310 2045 6.6 14 409.0

4 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 1611 1521 563 3132 5.6 20 391.5

5 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 1343 1394 482 2737 5.7 26 391.0

6 PURDUEPURDUE 6 489 1854 411 2343 5.7 19 390.5

7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 789 1502 385 2291 6.0 21 381.8

8 IOWAIOWA 9 1563 1748 618 3311 5.4 29 367.9

9 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 1465 1781 678 3246 4.8 28 360.7

10 INDIANAINDIANA 8 869 2007 570 2876 5.0 28 359.5

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 1569 1223 521 2792 5.4 19 349.0

12 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 1152 1267 495 2419 4.9 23 345.6

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 1263 1789 658 3052 4.6 27 339.1

14 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 703 1894 562 2597 4.6 15 324.6

DefenseDefense

Total Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PLAYSPLAYS YDSYDS AVG/PAVG/P TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst


1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 673 1426 419 2099 5.0 14 299.9

2 IOWAIOWA 9 924 1871 659 2795 4.2 19 310.6

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 1172 1787 585 2959 5.1 28 328.8

4 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 1313 1758 632 3071 4.9 13 341.2

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 1097 1928 548 3025 5.5 20 378.1

6 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 1356 1736 566 3092 5.5 25 386.5

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 1296 1843 601 3139 5.2 30 392.4

8 PURDUEPURDUE 6 869 1525 445 2394 5.4 21 399.0

9 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 781 2432 549 3213 5.9 26 401.6

10 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 1450 1461 422 2911 6.9 27 415.9

11 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 1150 1000 401 2150 5.4 20 430.0

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 1073 1533 466 2606 5.6 26 434.3

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 1833 2209 687 4042 5.9 35 449.1

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 1841 1897 572 3738 6.5 35 467.3

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PLAYSPLAYS YDSYDS AVG/PAVG/P TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

RushingRushing

OffenseOffense

Rushing Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD YDS/GYDS/G

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 345 2055 6.0 19 256.9

2 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 334 1611 4.8 15 201.4

3 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 327 1569 4.8 9 196.1

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 298 1343 4.5 19 191.9

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 402 1569 3.9 15 174.3

6 IOWAIOWA 9 343 1563 4.6 18 173.7

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 293 1152 3.9 13 164.6

8 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 394 1465 3.7 16 162.8

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 151 725 4.8 5 145.0

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
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10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 342 1263 3.7 13 140.3

11 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 172 789 4.6 12 131.5

12 INDIANAINDIANA 8 278 869 3.1 12 108.6

13 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 276 703 2.5 4 87.9

14 PURDUEPURDUE 6 150 489 3.3 4 81.5

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD YDS/GYDS/G

DefenseDefense

Rushing Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD YDS/GYDS/G

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 201 673 3.3 2 96.1

2 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 233 781 3.4 10 97.6

3 IOWAIOWA 9 340 924 2.7 10 102.7

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 319 1172 3.7 13 130.2

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 272 1097 4.0 7 137.1

6 PURDUEPURDUE 6 253 869 3.4 12 144.8

7 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 295 1313 4.5 5 145.9

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 327 1296 4.0 20 162.0

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 325 1356 4.2 15 169.5

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 258 1073 4.2 14 178.8

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 406 1833 4.5 14 203.7

12 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 230 1450 6.3 16 207.1

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 236 1150 4.9 14 230.0

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 358 1841 5.1 17 230.1

PassingPassing

OffenseOffense

Passing Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

1 PURDUEPURDUE 6 176 261 4 67.4 1854 7.1 15 309.0

2 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 98 159 9 61.6 1320 8.3 9 264.0

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
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3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 158 225 6 70.2 2100 9.3 22 262.5

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 185 307 9 60.3 2304 7.5 17 256.0

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 168 292 5 57.5 2007 6.9 16 250.9

6 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 123 213 4 57.7 1502 7.1 9 250.3

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 154 286 14 53.8 1894 6.6 11 236.8

8 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 107 184 5 58.2 1394 7.6 7 199.1

9 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 198 316 9 62.7 1789 5.7 14 198.8

10 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 174 284 8 61.3 1781 6.3 12 197.9

11 IOWAIOWA 9 152 275 6 55.3 1748 6.4 11 194.2

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 156 229 9 68.1 1521 6.6 5 190.1

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 124 202 7 61.4 1267 6.3 10 181.0

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 91 194 4 46.9 1223 6.3 10 152.9

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

Offensive EfficiencyOffensive Efficiency

Passing Efficiency

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS TDTD EFFICEFFIC

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 158 225 6 70.2 2100 22 175.6

2 PURDUEPURDUE 6 176 261 4 67.4 1854 15 143.0

3 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 98 159 9 61.6 1320 9 138.7

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 185 307 9 60.3 2304 17 135.7

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 168 292 5 57.5 2007 16 129.9

6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 107 184 5 58.2 1394 7 128.9

7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 123 213 4 57.7 1502 9 127.2

8 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 124 202 7 61.4 1267 10 123.5

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 156 229 9 68.1 1521 5 123.3

10 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 174 284 8 61.3 1781 12 122.3

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 198 316 9 62.7 1789 14 119.1

12 IOWAIOWA 9 152 275 6 55.3 1748 11 117.5

13 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 91 194 4 46.9 1223 10 112.7

14 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 154 286 14 53.8 1894 11 112.4

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
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DefenseDefense

Passing Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS AVGAVG TDTD AVG/GAVG/G

1 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 175 337 14 51.9 1758 5.2 8 195.3

2 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 157 266 4 59.0 1787 6.7 15 198.6

3 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 93 165 2 56.4 1000 6.1 6 200.0

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 110 218 8 50.5 1426 6.5 12 203.7

5 IOWAIOWA 9 181 319 13 56.7 1871 5.9 9 207.9

6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 123 192 5 64.1 1461 7.6 11 208.7

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 152 241 5 63.1 1736 7.2 10 217.0

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 162 274 6 59.1 1843 6.7 10 230.4

9 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 149 214 7 69.6 1897 8.9 18 237.1

10 INDIANAINDIANA 8 163 276 17 59.1 1928 7.0 13 241.0

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 189 281 8 67.3 2209 7.9 21 245.4

12 PURDUEPURDUE 6 126 192 3 65.6 1525 7.9 9 254.2

13 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 123 208 2 59.1 1533 7.4 12 255.5

14 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 209 316 7 66.1 2432 7.7 16 304.0

Defensive EfficiencyDefensive Efficiency

Passing Defense Efficiency

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS TDTD EFFICEFFIC

1 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 175 337 14 51.9 1758 8 95.3

2 IOWAIOWA 9 181 319 13 56.7 1871 9 107.2

3 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 110 218 8 50.5 1426 12 116.2

4 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 93 165 2 56.4 1000 6 116.8

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 163 276 17 59.1 1928 13 121.0

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 162 274 6 59.1 1843 10 123.3

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 157 266 4 59.0 1787 15 131.1

8 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 152 241 5 63.1 1736 10 133.1

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 123 208 2 59.1 1533 12 138.2

10 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 123 192 5 64.1 1461 11 141.7

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn


11 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 209 316 7 66.1 2432 16 143.1

12 PURDUEPURDUE 6 126 192 3 65.6 1525 9 144.7

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 189 281 8 67.3 2209 21 152.3

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 149 214 7 69.6 1897 18 165.3

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG COMPCOMP ATTATT INTINT PCTPCT YDSYDS TDTD EFFICEFFIC

ReturnsReturns

KickoffsKickoffs

Kickoff Returns

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG

1 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 33 849 2 25.7

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 21 520 1 24.8

3 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 10 235 0 23.5

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 13 290 0 22.3

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 20 415 1 20.8

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 23 477 0 20.7

7 PURDUEPURDUE 6 20 401 0 20.1

8 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 15 274 0 18.3

9 IOWAIOWA 9 14 250 0 17.9

10 INDIANAINDIANA 8 6 105 0 17.5

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 23 402 0 17.5

12 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 15 260 0 17.3

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 16 251 0 15.7

14 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 7 93 0 13.3

PuntsPunts

Punt Returns

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG

1 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 8 197 1 24.6

2 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 9 120 0 13.3

3 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 10 99 1 9.9

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
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4 IOWAIOWA 9 24 227 1 9.5

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 9 73 0 8.1

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 4 32 0 8.0

7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 7 47 0 6.7

8 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 10 66 0 6.6

9 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 5 33 0 6.6

10 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 10 62 0 6.2

11 PURDUEPURDUE 6 3 16 0 5.3

12 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 6 21 0 3.5

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 12 35 0 2.9

14 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 2 5 0 2.5

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG

KickingKicking

KickoffsKickoffs

Kickoff Coverage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVGAVG RETRET TBTB NETNET

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 36 2049 56.9 300 10 41.6

2 IOWAIOWA 9 57 3475 61.0 346 31 41.3

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 50 3167 63.3 69 42 41.0

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 34 2069 60.9 290 16 40.6

5 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 45 2612 58.0 437 14 40.6

6 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 23 1232 53.6 278 1 40.4

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 60 3025 50.4 337 11 40.2

8 INDIANAINDIANA 8 45 2794 62.1 473 22 39.4

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 30 1670 55.7 144 14 39.2

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 35 2161 61.7 320 19 39.0

11 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 32 1965 61.4 446 11 38.9

12 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 45 2396 53.2 562 5 38.0

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers


13 PURDUEPURDUE 6 32 1989 62.2 356 17 37.8

14 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 40 2239 56.0 498 12 36.0

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVGAVG RETRET TBTB NETNET

PATPAT

PAT

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM MADE-ATTMADE-ATT PCTPCT

1 ILLINOISILLINOIS 20-20 1.000

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 23-23 1.000

3 PURDUEPURDUE 20-20 1.000

4 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 20-20 1.000

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 21-21 1.000

6 MARYLANDMARYLAND 14-14 1.000

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 43-43 1.000

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 15-15 1.000

9 INDIANAINDIANA 25-25 1.000

10 IOWAIOWA 28-29 .966

11 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 27-28 .964

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 27-28 .964

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 21-22 .955

14 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 23-26 .885

Field GoalsField Goals

Field Goals

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM MADE-ATTMADE-ATT PCTPCT

1 INDIANAINDIANA 10-11 .909

2 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 13-15 .867

3 RUTGERSRUTGERS 11-13 .846

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 11-14 .786

5 PURDUEPURDUE 7-9 .778

6 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9-12 .750

7 IOWAIOWA 17-23 .739

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa


8 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 4-6 .667

9 ILLINOISILLINOIS 7-11 .636

10 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 7-11 .636

11 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 5-8 .625

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 11-18 .611

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 4-7 .571

14 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 3-9 .333

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM MADE-ATTMADE-ATT PCTPCT

PuntingPunting

Punting

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVG/PAVG/P RETRET AVGAVG TBTB FCFC NET/PNET/P

1 INDIANAINDIANA 8 39 1693 43.4 31 .8 3 22 41.1

2 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 48 2062 43.0 33 .7 0 22 42.3

3 IOWAIOWA 9 46 1966 42.7 32 .7 2 20 41.2

4 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 28 1192 42.6 29 1.0 2 10 40.1

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 30 1334 44.5 98 3.3 2 12 39.9

6 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 45 1883 41.8 32 .7 5 21 38.9

7 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 43 1876 43.6 130 3.0 1 13 40.1

8 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 36 1484 41.2 39 1.1 3 12 38.5

9 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 28 1142 40.8 31 1.1 1 10 39.0

10 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 33 1371 41.5 71 2.2 1 14 38.8

11 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 50 2145 42.9 261 5.2 4 16 36.1

12 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 27 977 36.2 7 .3 0 11 35.9

13 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 33 1310 39.7 146 4.4 1 6 34.7

14 PURDUEPURDUE 6 27 990 36.7 117 4.3 1 7 31.6

DefenseDefense

Sacks AgainstSacks Against

Sacks Against

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
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1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 8 54

2 INDIANAINDIANA 8 10 51

3 IOWAIOWA 9 11 74

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 12 72

5 PURDUEPURDUE 6 12 99

6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 13 92

7 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 13 99

8 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 15 80

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 16 105

10 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 16 119

11 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 20 146

12 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 21 156

13 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 21 133

14 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 28 170

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS

InterceptionsInterceptions

Interceptions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG

1 INDIANAINDIANA 8 17 270 0 15.9

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 14 27 0 1.9

3 IOWAIOWA 9 13 287 2 22.1

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 8 217 0 27.1

5 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 8 54 0 6.8

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 7 61 0 8.7

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 7 105 2 15.0

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 6 107 0 17.8

9 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 5 33 0 6.6

10 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 5 102 0 20.4

11 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 4 18 0 4.5

12 PURDUEPURDUE 6 3 20 0 6.7

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue


13 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 2 18 0 9.0

14 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 2 0 0 .0

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS TDTD AVGAVG

Sacks BySacks By

Sacks By

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS

1 IOWAIOWA 9 26 178

2 INDIANAINDIANA 8 25 160

3 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 21 120

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 21 129

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 21 146

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 18 127

7 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 14 112

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 14 99

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 13 100

10 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 12 71

11 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 11 62

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 9 67

13 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 8 54

14 PURDUEPURDUE 6 5 30

ConversionsConversions

First DownsFirst Downs

First Downs

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PENPEN TOTALTOTAL AVG/GAVG/G

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 88 91 20 199 24.9

2 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 99 109 15 223 24.8

3 PURDUEPURDUE 6 36 87 14 137 22.8

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 71 66 14 151 21.6

5 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 91 68 12 171 21.4

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb


6 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 71 97 15 183 20.3

7 INDIANAINDIANA 8 56 86 20 162 20.3

8 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 70 56 11 137 19.6

9 IOWAIOWA 9 78 88 10 176 19.6

10 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 36 71 9 116 19.3

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 70 83 18 171 19.0

12 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 36 53 3 92 18.4

13 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 77 53 13 143 17.9

14 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 33 85 13 131 16.4

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PENPEN TOTALTOTAL AVG/GAVG/G

3rd Down Conversions3rd Down Conversions

3rd Down Conversions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 52 106 49.1

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 41 86 47.7

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 56 133 42.1

4 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 59 150 39.3

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 44 115 38.3

6 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 43 113 38.1

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 38 100 38.0

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 25 66 37.9

9 PURDUEPURDUE 6 30 80 37.5

10 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 38 104 36.5

11 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 27 75 36.0

12 IOWAIOWA 9 46 128 35.9

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 49 144 34.0

14 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 42 131 32.1

4th Down Conversions4th Down Conversions

4th Down Conversions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst


1 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 1 1 100.0

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 18 26 69.2

3 IOWAIOWA 9 6 9 66.7

4 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 8 13 61.5

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 5 9 55.6

6 PURDUEPURDUE 6 6 11 54.5

7 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 7 13 53.8

8 INDIANAINDIANA 8 8 15 53.3

9 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 11 22 50.0

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 11 23 47.8

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 7 15 46.7

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 4 9 44.4

13 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 7 16 43.8

14 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 5 12 41.7

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

Opponent 1st DownsOpponent 1st Downs

Opponent 1st Downs

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PENPEN TOTALTOTAL AVG/GAVG/G

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 28 66 13 107 15.3

2 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 69 75 12 156 17.3

3 IOWAIOWA 9 62 91 6 159 17.7

4 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 78 80 13 171 19.0

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 61 91 9 161 20.1

6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 69 64 10 143 20.4

7 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 69 83 14 166 20.8

8 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 44 110 12 166 20.8

9 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 63 89 14 166 20.8

10 PURDUEPURDUE 6 50 67 14 131 21.8

11 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 92 98 23 213 23.7

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 57 73 14 144 24.0

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich


13 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 96 87 13 196 24.5

14 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 58 53 15 126 25.2

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG RUSHRUSH PASSPASS PENPEN TOTALTOTAL AVG/GAVG/G

Opponent 3rd Down ConversionsOpponent 3rd Down Conversions

Opponent 3rd Down Conversions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 25 87 28.7

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 40 134 29.9

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 47 127 37.0

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 39 105 37.1

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 42 112 37.5

6 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 50 129 38.8

7 IOWAIOWA 9 59 152 38.8

8 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 51 128 39.8

9 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 29 72 40.3

10 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 47 116 40.5

11 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 35 84 41.7

12 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 43 100 43.0

13 PURDUEPURDUE 6 38 87 43.7

14 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 43 93 46.2

Opponent 4th Down ConversionsOpponent 4th Down Conversions

Opponent 4th Down Conversions

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 2 11 18.2

2 INDIANAINDIANA 8 4 13 30.8

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 5 14 35.7

4 PURDUEPURDUE 6 6 13 46.2

5 IOWAIOWA 9 10 20 50.0

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 8 15 53.3

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 6 11 54.5

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst


8 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 10 18 55.6

9 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 3 5 60.0

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 10 16 62.5

11 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 5 8 62.5

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 13 20 65.0

13 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 8 12 66.7

14 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 13 19 68.4

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG CONVCONV ATTATT PCTPCT

MiscellaneousMiscellaneous

PenaltiesPenalties

Penalties

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVG/GAVG/G

1 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 39 335 37.2

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 45 364 40.4

3 IOWAIOWA 9 43 367 40.8

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 32 293 41.9

5 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 36 296 42.3

6 INDIANAINDIANA 8 34 358 44.8

7 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 39 406 50.8

8 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 49 435 54.4

9 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 35 345 57.5

10 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 52 466 58.3

11 PURDUEPURDUE 6 42 359 59.8

12 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 54 485 60.6

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 67 548 60.9

14 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 44 398 79.6

Red Zone OffenseRed Zone Offense

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland


Red Zone Offense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT %% TDSTDS R/PR/P
FG-FG-
ATAT FUMFUM INTINT DOWNSDOWNS

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 34-44 77.3 28 15/13 6-10 1 2 2

2 IOWAIOWA 9 35-38 92.1 25 17/8 10-11 1 0 0

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 28-37 75.7 19 11/8 9-13 1 0 3

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 28-35 80 24 18/6 4-5 0 2 1

5 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 30-35 85.7 18 14/4 12-14 0 2 1

6 INDIANAINDIANA 8 29-35 82.9 23 12/11 6-6 1 1 3

7 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 26-33 78.8 21 11/10 5-6 1 1 3

8 PURDUEPURDUE 6 21-28 75 15 4/11 6-8 1 2 2

9 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 24-27 88.9 19 11/8 5-5 0 1 2

10 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 24-27 88.9 17 9/8 7-8 1 0 1

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 18-26 69.2 12 9/3 6-7 1 1 4

12 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 17-21 81 16 11/5 1-4 0 0 1

13 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 11-12 91.7 7 2/5 4-4 0 0 1

14 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 8-11 72.7 5 2/3 3-4 1 0 0

Time of PossessionTime of Possession

Time of Possession

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TIMETIME AVG/GAVG/G

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 254:23 36:20

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 238:41 34:05

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 303:10 33:41

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 258:34 32:19

5 INDIANAINDIANA 8 250:04 31:15

6 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 280:57 31:13

7 IOWAIOWA 9 267:13 29:41

8 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 229:36 28:42

9 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 253:23 28:09

10 PURDUEPURDUE 6 165:35 27:35

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 219:27 27:25

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill


12 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 217:40 27:12

13 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 153:44 25:37

14 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 126:54 25:22

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG TIMETIME AVG/GAVG/G

Opponent PenaltiesOpponent Penalties

Opponent Penalties

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG NONO YDSYDS AVG/GAVG/G

1 PURDUEPURDUE 6 44 438 73.0

2 INDIANAINDIANA 8 60 566 70.8

3 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 66 579 64.3

4 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 43 439 62.7

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 45 414 51.8

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 49 403 50.4

7 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 54 433 48.1

8 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 32 288 48.0

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 39 357 44.6

10 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 41 343 42.9

11 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 45 372 41.3

12 IOWAIOWA 9 42 351 39.0

13 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 29 261 37.3

14 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 21 174 34.8

Red Zone DefenseRed Zone Defense

Red Zone Defense

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT %% TDSTDS R/PR/P
FG-FG-
ATAT FUMFUM INTINT DOWNSDOWNS

1 INDIANAINDIANA 8 16-25 64 12 4/8 4-9 1 0 3

2 NORTHWESTERNNORTHWESTERN 9 19-27 70.4 8 5/3 11-14 0 2 1

3 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 7 13-18 72.2 10 1/9 3-3 1 1 2

4 IOWAIOWA 9 19-26 73.1 15 10/5 4-5 0 3 3

5 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 7 26-34 76.5 21 13/8 5-10 1 1 1

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 8 27-34 79.4 21 16/5 6-7 0 1 3

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
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https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ind
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=nw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=uw
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=iowa
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=minn
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=michst


7 PURDUEPURDUE 6 26-32 81.3 19 12/7 7-7 2 1 2

8 MARYLANDMARYLAND 5 20-24 83.3 15 11/4 5-7 0 0 2

9 NEBRASKANEBRASKA 8 30-35 85.7 18 11/7 12-13 0 0 2

10 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 8 25-29 86.2 20 10/10 5-5 2 2 0

11 ILLINOISILLINOIS 8 33-38 86.8 27 16/11 6-7 1 0 2

12 PENN STATEPENN STATE 9 25-28 89.3 18 12/6 7-9 0 0 1

13 RUTGERSRUTGERS 9 34-38 89.5 26 12/14 8-9 1 1 1

14 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 6 25-27 92.6 20 12/8 5-5 0 0 1

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GG ATTATT %% TDSTDS R/PR/P
FG-FG-
ATAT FUMFUM INTINT DOWNSDOWNS

https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=purdue
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=maryland
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=neb
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=osu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=ill
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=psu
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=rutgers
https://bigten.org/teamstats.aspx?path=football&year=2020&school=mich
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